(EEE)- Power Systems & Power Electronics 04 

Interested eligible candidates (TGPGECET-2025 qualified / Not qualified), who have not taken admission anywhere so 

far, can attend spot admission in the College Office 

Tuition fee & Special Fee : 
Tuition fee of Rs.55,000/- (Rupees fifty five thousand only) per Semester + Special Fee of Rs.10,500/-  (i.e., Total 

Rs.65,500/-)  drawn in favour of “Principal, Vasavi College of Engineering, Hyderabad”, payable at Hyderabad OR 

Cash/NEFT/Scanning QR Code. 

Contact Number : 9849169786 

LIST OF ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO BE BROUGHT AND SUBMITTED IN ADDITION TO TUITION FEE AT THE TIME OF